Memorandum

To: Bill Hanson
School Board Members

Tb -4y BT ——

From: David J. Spooner
Date:  September 28, 2016

Re: Bid #1247 — Denfeld CTE Addition Johnson Wilson, Inc. - Change Order #5

Bid #1247 - Denfeld High School CTE Addition ~ johnson Wilson, Inc. was approved at
the School Board Meeting-on March 15, 2016 with a base bid plus alternate for a total of .
$639,000.00.

This change order #5 to this bid is for the added cost as identified in the following attachments,
which include installation of a pressure regulator for the welding booths, caulking of exterior
stone bands, assembly of 10 pieces of shop equipment, modification of a CMU wall, and
relocation of the dust collection control module. Please keep in mind none of these items were in

contract, and if they had been we would have paid the resulting change order cost in the original
bid.

The additional cost is $11,530.40 for CO#3, with a total revised contract cost including CO#1,
#2, #3, and #4 of $702,268.95.

Recommendation:

It is recommended the School Board approve the change order as listed above; the additional
cost is $11,530.40 for CO#S, with a total revised contract cost including CO#1, #2, #3, and #4 of
$702,268.95

Attachments

Faciities Office Address @ 730 East Central Entrance ¢ Duluth, MN 55811 F: 218.336,8008
Faciliies Mailng Address | 218 North First Avende East | Duluth, MN 55802
Management - P; 218,336,807 @ Maintenance - P: 218.336.8506 : Operations - P 21B.336.8805




Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Nawme and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 005 OWNER: [

Af;—{?:‘i Denfeld High School - CTE DATE: November 9, 2016 ARCHITECT: [
ftion

44035 West 4th Street, Duluth, MN 55307 CONTRACTOR: []

TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 15-G74 FIELD: [

Johnson Wilsen Consteuctors, Inc, CONTRACT DATE: March 1, 2016

PO Box 16006 CONTRACT FOR: General Construction OTHER: []

443§ West Michigan Street
Daluth, MN 55816

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Tnclude, where applicable, any widisputed amount attributable to previously exectted Construction Change Divectives)
1. Provide and install pressure regulator for welding booth compressed air supply. Regulator to reduce

pressure to 70-90 psi from 135 psi system pressure, $ 80568
2. Provide caulked joints at brick to cast stone transistion in lieu of tooled mortar to allow differential

movement, $1,234.66
3. Coniractor to unpack, assemble and locate Owner supplied shop equipment, work performed on

a time and material basis. $ 7.057.98
4, Modify CMU wall between Boys PE Locker Room | 122 and Mechanical 1202 to aceommaodate

revised air handler dimensions. § 91708
5. Relocate the dust collector control pane! to the interior of the building as recommended by the

manufacturer to provide extended product life, $ 1,515.00
Change Order #5 Total $11,530.46
The original Confract Sum was L 639,000.00

The net change by previously authorized Change Orders 51,738.55

§ 517335
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 690,738,535
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 11,530.49
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 702,268.95

The Contract Time will be increased by sixty-one (61) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is November 7, 2016.

NOTE: This Change Order does nof include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have
been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive,

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND GWNER.

Architectural Resources, Inc. Johnson Wiison Consiructors, Inc, tndependent School District #709
ARCHITECT (Firm nante) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm nanie)
126 East Superior Street, Duluth, MN PO Box 16006, 4431 West Michigan 215 North 1st Avenue East, Duluth, MN
55802 Street, Duluthy VN 55816 55802
ADDR ADDRESS ™o ADDRESS
- e

W ﬂ BY (Sigrmrrrre// ‘ BY (Signature}
Ryan Erspamer, Phincipal/ Architect Sfﬁl}m&ﬁff (/ﬁ /dV\{gA_r/ Annie Harata, School Board Chairperson
{Typed name) {Typed name) {Typed name)}
11-9-16 neyz
DATE DATE " 7/ DATE

AlA Document G701 - 2001, Copyright ® 1679, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institule of Architecls, All rights reserved, WARNING: This TS
Potument 1s protected by U.S. Gopyright Law and knternatfonal Treatles. Enauthodzed reproduction or distribution of this AIAY Documant, or any
portion of i, may result In severe civll and criminal penaltles, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the faw, This document was
produced by AlA software at 15:46:08 on 14/09/2016 under Order No.8276956136_1 which expires on 04/01/2017, and i not for resale.

User Notes: (168669144 1)
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constructors WIISOﬂ

November 9, 2016

Ryan Erspamer
Architectural Resources, Inc.
126 East Superior Street
Duluth, MN 55802

RE: Denfeld CTE Addition — Welding Booth Regulator

Pear Mr. Erspamer,

The following costs are for installing a regulator to the welding booth air supply.

AW Kuette] Total
JWC 10% OH&P
JWC 1% Bond
TOTAL COST

$ 72518
§ 7232
8 7.98
$ 805.68

Please review the attached cost detail and approve for change order,

Thank you.

Sincerely,

JOHNSON WILSON CONSTRUCTORS

Ben Nickila

4431 WEST MICHIGAN BTREET « P.O. BOX 168006 « DULUTH, MINNESOTA 558160006 « (218} 628-0202 « FAX: (218} 628-0205

JOHNSON WILEON CONSTRUCTORS, INC.

www.fchnsonwilson.com




AW, Kuettel & Sons, Inc.

218-722-3901 Ph
218-722-6113 Fax

Date: 10/26/2016
Project: Denfeld

Description: Welding booth air piping

Labor

Class

Rate

Total

Straig|

Pete Johnson Foreman $ .

Scott Winan Journeyman $ 74.001% -
Nick Ojard Journeyman 3 740018 -
Boom Truck Operator $ 175.001% -

Pete Johnson

oreman

Scott Winan

Journeyman

Nick Oi_ard

Journeyman

{Boom Truck

Cperator

Journeyman

Subtotal
Misc.

] . ;s

Sheet Metal Journeymarn $ 137.0018% -
Roofing Journeyman § 1320015 -
Boom Truck Operator $ 200008 -
Subtotat
Material
Birect Regulator and piping material 460.97
Stock

460.97

Sales Tax

8.375%

R

$

Consumables

5% of total labor costs

7.60

Equipment Rental

Plate tarmper/one day

Delivery Truck D

river

$40 Per Hour includes Truck/Fuel

Permits

Subcontractors

insulation

Concrete Cutting

Electrical

Vac Truck

Crane

Subtotal

TOTAL
Rev 11-13-14




Welding booth material

1" bm union

1"%4" bm nipple
1"x3-1/2" bm nipple
1"%x3" bm nipple

1" scr ball valve

1" bm 90

1" L copper pipe

1" air regulator

1" pp coupling

1" pp mip adt

1" pp st 90

1" pp 90

1" copper wall plate
misc hanger material

VN R TU I S N

e
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constructors W1 lSOﬂ

November 9, 2016

Ryan Erspamer
Architectural Resources, Inc.
126 East Superior Street
Duluth, MN 55802

RE: Denfeld CTE Addition ~ Caulk Exterior Cast Stone

Dear Mr, Erspamer,

The following costs are for caulking the exterior cast stone.

JWC T&M Total
JWC 10% OH&P
JWC 1% Bond
TOTAL COST

$ 1.111.31
$ 11113
S 122
$ 1,234.66

Please review the attached cost detail and approve for change order.

Thank you,

Sincerely,

JOHNSON WILSON CONSTRUCTORS

s R

Ben Nickila

4431 WEST MICHIGAN STREET » P.C, BOX 16006 » DULUTH, MINNESOTA 55818-0006 « (218} 628-0202 - FAX: (218) 628-0205

JOHNSON WILSON CONSTRUCTORS, INC.

www Johnsonwiison.com




EXTRA

ohnson |
‘J constructors VW iSO N WORK ORDER
Project Name & Number: Denfeld CTE Addition - #1350 Extra Work Order No. .
Work Requested By: Dave Spooner Date: 11/9/2016
Description of Work: Caulking Exterior Cast Stone
Caulk exterior cast stone courses.
REGULAR HOURS WORKED OVERTIME HOURS WORKED
{ABOR - WORK TRADE AMOUNT
HOURS RATE HOURS RATE
11/7/16 - Carpenter 7 $66.55 $465.85
11/9/16 - Carpenter 8 $66.55 $532.40
TOTA
KIND OF EQUIPMENT USED REGULAR HOURS WORKED OVERTIME HOURS WORKED AMOUNT
HOURS RATE HOURS RATE
TOTALL
QUANTITY SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
16|NP1 Redwood Tan Tube Caulk $6.52 $104.32
TOTAL
PREPARED BY: SUMMARY AMOUNT
The above fabor, equipment and material is to be billed to: LABOR| & 998.25
EQUIPMENT RENTALS} $ -
Co. Name: ISD 709 SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS TOTAL = $104.32 ¢ 113.06
Rddress: 4405 West 4th Street x_ 8375 %TAX= 58.74 ‘
Duluth, MN 55807 susToTall 5 3,111.31
OVERHEAD AND PROFIT 10% $ 11113
Accpeted By: 1% BOND| § 12.22
TOTAL}:




Johnson
constructors WIISO!"I

November 9, 2016

Ryan Erspamer
Architectural Resources, Inc.
126 East Superior Street
Duluth, MN 55802

RE: Denfeld CTE Addition — Shop Equipment Assembly

Dear Mr. Erspamer,

The following time and material costs are for assembling the shop equipment.

JWC Labor Total $ 6,296.55
TWC Material Total $ 56.27
TWC 10% OH&P $ 63528
JWC 1% Bond by 09,88
TOTAL COST $ 7.0657.98

Pleasc review the attached cost detail and approve for change order.
Thank you.
Sincerely,

JOHNSON WILSON CONSTRUCTORS

Ben Nickila

JOHNSON WILSON CONSTRUCTCRS, INC.
4431 WEST MICHIGAN STREETY « P.O. BOX 18006 » DULUTH, MINNESOTA 55818.0006 » (218) 628-0202 « FAX: (218) 628-0205
www Johnsonwilson.com
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OO0T1B1-01-0022023

?emit toc INVOIGE
astenal Company
P.0. Box 1286 Page 1 of1
Wincna, MN 55987-1286 Invoice Date Invoice No.
For bilii " 10/24/2016 MNDUL210243
or billing questions
gus:. g% %NSgULOSGB 3824 Wegt qSuperior St. Invoice Total
ust. P.O.
Job No. DULUTH, MN 55807 24.06 USD
Contract No. Phone (218)727-0939 e e
Sold To Fax (218)727-0942
O00T1B1 01 AB 0,385 “AUTO T4 3 1067 SSE15-0-07188
o flaut o gggeop g e 0 el Ty Ship To
JOHNSCON WILSON CONSTRUCTORS Picked up at branch
4431 W MICHIGAN ST s 3824 West Superior St.
PO BOX 160086 & DULUTH, MN 55807
DULUTH, MN 55816-0006
This Order and Document is subject to the "Terms of Purchase" posted on www.fastenal.com.
Line CQuantity Quiantity Quarntity Control Pat frice /
Mo Orderad Shipped  Backordered Description No. No. Hundred Arnount
1 100 100 i VaUSSFWE T 110203758 Haagod T T TGS 270 1
2 100 106 0 HOS1/4-20%1 2 5 110209145 110120304 9.1400 944 T
3 166 00 a /AP0 FHNZ S 110210669 1136302 4.4400 444 T
4 1 3 o MNS 7/16” 1/4X2 8/16 110186388 61012 561.7000 592 T
Johnson Wilson
.y . G/L Exp,,..g__,.o_ 1o
MOy 7 201 W Th
Amt$_ AT 0V
P A Job 2 1250
/ 4 Prase # __\
Cest Code OO
Cost C'}as&m;‘?’._w
Eﬁfered..il:u{”
Received By Tax Exemption Subiotal 22.20
Shipping & Handling 0.00
MN State Tax 1.53
Comments County Tax 0.11
Contact: Mike Bonderson City Tax 0.22
Total 24.06

Reasonable collection and attorneys fees will be
assessed to all accounts placed for collection.

Mo materials accepted for return without our permission.
All discrepancies must be reported within 10 days.

[f you re-package or re-sell this product, you are requited to maintain
integrity of Country of Origin to the consumer of this product.

Please pay from this invoice.

invoice!

MMNDUL210243  Cust:

MNDULO306




OR0T181-03-0022025

?emit t?c INVOICE
astenal Company
P.O. Box 1286 Page 101
Winona, MN 55987-1286 invoice Date invoice No.
For billi t 10/26/2016 MNDUL210315
or billing questions .
gaz: g?j %1\512&0306 3824 West Superior St, Inveice Total
Tl DULUTH, MN 5807 32,21 USD
Job No.
Contract No. Phone (218)727-0939 ?1”/‘; 55’?:; 5
Sold To Fax  (218)727-0942
Sbip To
JOHNSON WILSON CONSTRUCTORS Picked up at branch
4431 W MICHIGAN ST 3824 West Superior St.
PO BOX 16006 DULUTH, MN 55807
DULUTH, MN 55818-0006
This Order and Document is subject to the "Terms of Purchase"” posted on www.fastenal.com,
“Line Quantity  Quantity Quartity Controi Part Brice / -
No QOrdered Shipped  Backordered Oescription No. Ne. Hundred Armount
1 160 106 ) 3/16x1-1/4 FPh Tapon BUILDE 51560 18,8800 1808 T
2 2 2 o FPH SLEEV 3/8 X 4 133996 50330 88.6300 173 T
3 15 15 0 MIB-1.25 DNO34 HN Z 1 138865 210153839 £0.0000 s00 T
Lolinson Wilson
it Exo_ 5010
Ami g3
TSR] 7
NOV /2016 Jobi & _ \’3_4‘;‘&)
/ / Phase #___ )
/ : a Cost Code 10CDD
st Class 9*
Ererad_t) -3 b
Raceived By Tax Exemption Suptotal 29.72
Mike Shipping & Handling 0.00
MN State Tax 2.04
Comments County Tax 0,15
Cortact: Mike Bonderson City Tax 0.30
Total 32.21

Reasonable collection and attorneys fees will be
assessed to all accounts placed for collection.

No materials accepted for return without our permission.

All discrepancies must be reported within 10 days.

if you re-package or re-sell this product, you are required to maintain
integrity of Country of Qrigin to the consumer of this product.

Please pay from this invoice.

tvoice: MNDUL210315  Cust:

MMDULO306




Johnson
censtructors WIISOﬂ

November 9, 2016

Ryan Erspamer
Architectural Resources, Inc.
126 East Superior Street
Duluth, MN 55802

RE: Denfeld CTE Addition — Mechanical CMU Wall Modification

Dear Mr. Erspamer,

The following costs are for modifying the CMU wall between the mechanical and locker rooms to

accommodate the change in the air handier unit.

Bedrock Flint Total
JWC 1% Bond
TOTAL COST

Please let me know if you have any questions and approve for a change order.

Thank you.

Sincerely,

§ 908.00
$ 9.08
3 917.08

JOHNSON WILSON CONSTRUCTORS

Ben Nickila

4431 WEST MICHIGAN STREET « P.C. BOX 16006 « DULUTH, MINNESOTA 558160006 « (218) 628-0202 « FAX: (218} 628-0205

JOHNSON WHLEON CONSTRUCTORS, INC.

www. johnsonwilson.com




Johnson |
constructors WlISOﬂ

November 9, 2016

Ryan Erspamer
Architectural Resources, Inc.
126 East Superior Street
Duluth, MN 55802

RE: Denfeld CTE Addition — Dust Collector Control Box Relocation

Dear Mr. Erspamer,

The following costs are for relocating the dust collector control box.

Hunt Electric Total $ 1,500.00
TWC 1% Bond $ 15.00
TOTAL COST § 1.,515.00

Please let me know if you have any questions and approve for change order.
Thank you.
Sincerely,

JOHNSON WILSON CONSTRUCTORS

%/“MM&»MM

Ben Nickila

JOHNSON WILSON CONSTRUCTORS, INC.

4431 WEST MICHIGAN STREET + £,0, BOX 16006 » DULUTH, MINNESQTA 55816-0006 » (218) 828-0202 « FAX: (218) 628-0205

www.johnsenwilson.com




